

Adam Via email:

request-560937-fded2143@whatdotheyknow.com

03 April 2019

Information Governance

Coventry City Council PO Box 15 Council House Coventry CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

Please contact Information Governance Direct line 024 7697 5408 infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) Request ID: REQ05486

Thank you for your request for information relating to Private Hire Operators Licensed in Coventry.

Your request and our responses are outlined below:

Please could you provide a list (name / address / licence number / start-expiry date of licence of all Private Hire Operators licensed by the council in a excel spreadsheet.

Could you provide the number of drivers and vehicles registered to each operator?

We can confirm that we hold this information and it is accessible to you via the Council's website on the following link:-

http://www.coventry.gov.uk/info/25/taxi_and_minicab_licensing/744/taxi_licensing_passengers_and_general_public

We therefore do not have to provide the information as per Section 21 of the FOIA.

Could you provide the number of drivers and vehicles registered to each operator?

OPERATOR NAME	TOTAL
Central	118
Allens	25
Lewis	13

Q Cars	7
Wayne Docking	6
Sky	5
Runway	4
Hamza	4
Malik	2
Regency	1
Supreme Executive	1
Deens	1
Total **	187 *

^{*}Please note that some licensed private hire vehicles (PHV) will be working for more than one operator. For example ecars have a number of PHV working off their app on the City of Coventry, but all work for other operators

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the <u>Council's web site</u> and in particular its FOI/EIR <u>Disclosure log, Council's Publication Scheme, Open Data and Facts about Coventry.</u>

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email casework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance

^{**} The numbers can vary daily due to drivers changing operators.